Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Property Type from Registration No. 2882785 to Registration No. 3223582 and any associated fees previously recorded on Reel 003767 Frame 180. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name from ABB Automation Technology Products Management AG to ABB Automation Technologies Management AG. | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| ABB Automation Technology Products Management AG | | 01/29/2003 | CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ABB Automation Technologies Management AG | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Composed Of: | COMPOSED OF ABB Automation Technologies Management SA and ABB Automation Technologies Management Ltd. | |
| Street Address: | AFFOLTERNSTRASSE 44 | |
| Internal Address: | CH-8050 | |
| City: | Zurich | |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 3223582 | TURBOCHARGEIT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900105226

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-836-6620

Email: jennifer.williston@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim, Jennifer L. Williston

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 004501/589

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0212

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jennifer L. Williston | |
|--------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Signature: | /JLW/ | |
| Date: | 04/28/2008 | |

Total Attachments: 6

source=Receipt#page1.tif

source=Receipt#page2.tif

source=Receipt#page3.tif

source=Receipt#page4.tif

source=Receipt#page5.tif

source=20080416161803830#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0213

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/25/2008 900105118

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| ABB Automation Technology | | 01/29/2003 | CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND |
| Products Management AG | | 0 1/28/2003 | CORFORATION, SWITZERLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ABB Automation Technologies Management AG | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Composed Of: | COMPOSED OF ABB Automation Technologies Management SA and ABB Automation Technologies Management Ltd. | |
| Street Address: | AFFOLTERNSTRASSE 44 | |
| Internal Address: | CH-8050 | |
| City: | Zurich | |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 2882785 | OPERATE IT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-836-6620

Email: jennifer.williston@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim, Jennifer L. Williston

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1004501/589

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0214 USPTO 4/28/2008 11:58:06 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:BASSAM N. IBRAHIM, JENNIFER L. WILLISTON COMPANY:P.O. BOX 1404

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404
Address Line 2: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney, P.C.
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Williston

Signature: /Jennifer L. Williston/

Date: 04/25/2008

Total Attachments: 1
source=20080416161803830#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0215



HANDELSREGISTERAMT DES KANTONS ZÜRICH

CERTIFICATION issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich It is hereby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich: a joint stock company by the name of ABB Automation Technologies Management AG-----ABB Automation Technologies Management SA) (ABB Automation Technologies Management Ltd)----domiciled in Zurich-----Address: Affolternstrasse 44, 8050 Zurich-----This company has been entered in the Commerical Register of Canton Zurich since 04 November 1998. It has been entered in the aforementioned register under the following versions: From 04 November 1998 - 18 April 2001 ABB Automation Group AG-----(ABB Automation Group SA) (ABB Automation Group Ltd)-----From 18 April 2001 - 29 January 2003 ABB Automation Technology Products Management AG-----(ABB Automation Technology Products Management SA) (ABB Automation Technology Products Management Ltd.)-----It has been entered since 29 January 2003 under the following name: ABB Automation Technologies Management AG-----ABB Automation Technologies Management SA) (ABB Automation Technologies

It is further certified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

Management Ltd)-----

The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee as to the accuracy of the translation from the original German text of this entry in the Commercial Register.

Zurich, Switzerland, 10 February 2003 Company number: CII-020.3.021.251-8

Signed:

AE

Fee:

CHF 120.--

REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 04/28/2008